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From: Ciulla, Ron

Sent: 12/06/2010 10:49:15 AM

To: Kenneth G Penkala; Smith, Charles
CcC: Yim Jenkins, Kristina

Subject: RE: URGENT: Marlex Replacement
Ken:

It is around 1,200 Ibs per year.
Regards,

Ronald Ciulla

Urology & Gynecology R&D
Boston Scientific Corporation
100 Boston Scientific Way
Marlborough, MA 01752

Phone (508) 683-6380

From: Kenneth G Penkala [mailto:kgpenkala@ashland.com]
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 10:41 AM

To: Smith, Charles

Cc: Ciulla, Ron

Subject: RE: URGENT: Marlex Replacement

| will ask FHR. What is the annual volume for this resin currently?

Ken Penkala

Ashland Distribution- Plastics
Corporate Account Manager
108 Witch Hazel Drive

Deep River, CT 06417

860-526-8364 office

860-388-7866 cell
859-357-6599 FAX

"Smith, Charles” <Charlie.Smith@bsci.com>

12/06/2010 09:39 AM

To

Kenneth G Penkala/Corp Accts/ADC/Ashland@Ashland
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cc
"Ciulla, Ron" <Ron.Ciulla@bsci.com>

Subject
RE: URGENT: Marlex Replacement

long term; never pulled out used for sling and pelvic floor repair for women; see link:

http://www.bostonscientific.com/MedicalArea.bsci/,./navRelld/1000.1001/method/MEDICAL AREA DETA
I1L/id/10000261/se0.serve

and specifically:

http://www.bostonscientific.com/Device.bsci?page=HCP_Overview&navRelld=1000.1003&method=DevD
etailHCP&id=10005161&pageDisclaimer=Disclaimer.ProductPage

From: Kenneth G Penkala [mailto:kgpenkala@ashland.com]
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 9:34 AM

To: Smith, Charles

Cc: Ciulla, Ron

Subject: RE: URGENT: Marlex Replacement

Please describe the application and how long is it implanted? | will have to see if FHR will approve.

Ken Penkala

Ashland Distribution- Plastics
Corporate Account Manager
108 Witch Hazel Drive

Deep River, CT 06417

860-526-8364 office

860-388-7866 cell
859-357-6599 FAX

"Smith, Charles” <Charlie.Smith@bsci.com>

12/06/2010 09:15 AM

To

Kenneth G Penkala/Corp Accts/ADC/Ashland@Ashland, "Ciulla, Ron" <Ron.Ciulla@bsci.com>
cc
Subject
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RE: URGENT: Marlex Replacement

Please work with Ron as | will be travleing starting tomorrow and not back till Friday. We can discuss
today via phone, if you have time!!

From: Smith, Charles

Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 9:14 AM
To: 'Kenneth G Penkala'; Ciulla, Ron

Cc: Charest, Ann

Subject: RE: URGENT: Marlex Replacement
Importance: High

this is implant!!

From: Kenneth G Penkala [mailto:kgpenkala@ashland.com]
Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 9:11 AM

To: Smith, Charles

Cc: Charest, Ann; Ciulla, Ron

Subject: RE: URGENT: Marlex Replacement

Charlie
Ann sent you to the right place- | think we can help you out. Take a look at Flint Hills P4G3Z-050F . | am

available later this week for a visit if you want to review your applic. etc and get this moving. Let me
know?

Ken

Ann
thks
Ken
| am available as needed, this is hot for my group
thks

Charles Smith, PMP®
R&D Director - Development/Sustaining
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BSC Urology & Women's Health
100 Boston Scientific way

Mail stop M-50

Marlborough, MA 01752

(P) 508 683-6030

(F) 508 683 5023

(cell) 978 671-4495

From: Charest, Ann

Sent: Monday, December 06, 2010 8:50 AM
To: kgpenkala@ashland.com

Cc: Smith, Charles

Subject: URGENT: Marlex Replacement
Importance: High

Ken,

We need a replacement pronto for Marlex HGX-030-01 stat! Can you/Ashland recommend an alternate
material? I've included contact information for Charlie Smith who is the R&D Director for Urology &
Women's Health. Please copy me on your response, but Charlie is the technical contact and things will
move more quickly if the two of you connect directly.

Thanks for your help.

Ann
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